
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

DAP Thursday, 04 November 2021

P 5 297 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COCO BOOMER 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 3P 5/1E. Kitchen 529673 4/3234

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 3P 5/1A. Bell 528260 10/9222

 3 SPRING CHILLI Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 2P 5/1M. Burton 498565 8/7219

 4 SKILLED WIZARD Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 1P 5/2K. Sherd 538667 3/2219

 5 APOLLO'S FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 3P 5/2C. Murrell 537374 3/2195

 6 BELMONT ROSE Grade order Grade 5 3P 7Y 3P 5/1S. Gittoes 500384 5/3192

 7 SNAP KEY Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 1P 5/3P. Coghlan 529816 3/1189

 8 MISS SHARPE Grade order Grade 5 4P 2P 3P 5/3W. Williams 526986 2/1186

 9 KALANY BALE Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 3P 5/1S. Rhodes 528165 10/9183

 10 TESKEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 5P 5/1C. Hope 537607 4/3171

 11 ETHAN KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 3P 5/2A. Bell 541770 3/2165

 12 HAY GOOD LOOKING Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 4P 5/1K. Sherd 492960 14/13165

 13 TOWERING STAR Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 1P 5/2B. Smith 538122 3/2159

 14 HIATUS Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 5Y 5/1S. Evans 532603 5/3157

 15 GIVE US EBONY Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 7P 5/1A. Bell 498901 12/6156

 16 PAMJAMS BEAU 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 1Y 5/3J. Matthews 540422 3/1148

 17 JULES WINNFIELD Grade order Grade 5 6P 3Y 5P 5/4R. Blakely 534124 3/0147

 18 ZIPPING SIERRA Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 7P 5/2A. Bell 534245 3/2147

 19 MISS BENTLEY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 5P 5/4K. Mulrine 536141 1/0147

 20 BOCKEY Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 5P 5/1G. Edmunds 530647 7/6141

 21 PAMJAMS ROCKET 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 1Y 5/4J. Matthews 540423 1/0138

 22 SADIE BALE Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 7P 5/2S. Rhodes 498445 8/2135

 23 QUINTO BALE Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 529707 4/3135

 24 KATE'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 3P 5/2B. Harmey 527548 3/2132

 25 FENCE LADY Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 5P 5/1A. Bell 528801 13/7120

 26 CALLS FOR CALM Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 1P 5/4A. Bell 538995 1/0120

 27 LUCKY ELEVEN Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 2P 5/1A. Bell 528173 6/3117

 28 QUINNLEY BALE Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 6P 5/3S. Rhodes 538381 2/1117

 29 WE BLUE IT Grade order Grade 5 5P 6Y 3P 5/4A. Williams 546267 1/0114
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 30 SPRING KAYCE Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)Y 6P 3P 5/4R. Blakely 532179 1/0109

 31 TOWERING SMITH Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 2P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7108

 32 HUNTER KEEPING Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 8P 5/1A. Bell 531299 5/4102

 33 TANSAR BALE Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 6P 5/1S. Rhodes 532330 7/5102

 34 DELANY BOY Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/2L. Warren 521042 5/2100

 35 BIG WAL 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3M 7P 5/1R. Walter 472111 22/1199

 36 HAND BREAK Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 2P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/193

 37 NAN'S PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 7M 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/091

 38 ARAGORN ABLAZE Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8Y 5/3A. Bell 539189 2/180

 39 AT THE OFFICE Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 8P 5/3C. Bell 534128 2/175

 40 CALL ME SENORITA Grade order Grade 5 5P 6P 7P 5/1P. Massa 538644 4/375

 41 SKETCHY DAVID Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 7P 5/2B. Harmey 529981 3/266
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 1 CITY GIRL Last start placegetter DAP, 14/10/2021, R1, P 3P M/1R. Blakely 542157 0/0117

 2 CHARGING TRACY Last start placegetter NOW, 25/10/2021, R1, P 2P 4P 5P M/1G. Eslick 533354 0/0100

 3 CAPACITOR Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 3P 5P 8P M/1K. Mulrine 539284 0/093

 4 LITTLE WEAPON Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 3P M/1G. Eslick 538831 0/090

 5 FLAME CHILD Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 30/09/2021, R1, P

BAL, 30/08/2021, R1

7P 2P 2P M/1A. Croker 536304 0/0114

 6 AQUA VITE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts DAP, 14/10/2021, R1, P

DAP, 07/10/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1R. Johnston 528464 0/096

 7 RISKY LOVIN' Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/10/2021, R2, P 8P 2P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/083

 8 TRENAYR ROAD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/09/2021, R1, P 5P 8P 2P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/072

 9 ZULU TO FIRE First start M/1C. O'Brien 545546 0/00

 10 ELENI ZAN Unrequired at last meeting DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 8P M/1B. Harmey 530490 0/038

 11 KING REED Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 6P M/1A. Bell 540441 0/042

 12 WINSTON BEAU Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/074

 13 RILLA SHADOW 1 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/062

 14 TELL NO FIBS Weighted points score LIS, 03/08/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 7P M/1M. Dickson 533118 0/055

 15 PAMJAMS AZURE Weighted points score GBN, 08/10/2021, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1J. Matthews 527594 0/046
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 1 SIZZLE FLY Last start winner BUL, 26/10/2021, R10, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2A. Bell 531221 19/14396

 2 MAC OLGA Last start winner DAP, 28/10/2021, R8, P 1P 2P 3P 2/1/2G. Eslick 528711 10/9315

 3 IEISHA BALE Dropping in grade DAP, 07/10/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 4P 2/1/2S. Rhodes 528163 11/10240

 4 JOKEY Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 3/1/2K. Mulrine 529814 9/7240

 5 CARTWHEEL Last start placegetter BUL, 26/10/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 4/1/2C. O'Brien 532377 10/9300

 6 LONGSTAFF Last start placegetter BAT, 18/10/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 7P 4/1/2S. Bell 528569 6/5156

 7 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/1A. Bell 534190 5/4207

 8 BOW BUSTER Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5Y 4/1/1S. Bell 497382 11/10125

 9 HOLA ADIOS Weighted points score RIC, 29/10/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 4P 4/1/1A. Bell 526255 19/17114

 10 BARCIA'S WISH Weighted points score RIC, 22/10/2021, R6, P (FEL)P 5P 7P 4/1/1A. Bell 521221 16/15114
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 1 BOOMIN' ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 1P 4/1/1P. Mantach 498952 14/10216

 2 ARIA'S THE ONE Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R5, M 4M 3P 5C 4/1/1J. Sing 494690 10/4144

 3 BIGGEST STAR Last start placegetter DAP, 14/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 499978 8/2219

 4 WICKED FURY Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 5Y 5/2P. Ray 532470 6/2187

 5 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4W. Butler 544060 1/0163

 6 ROCKSTAR JIMMY Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5/4S. Evans 545384 1/0140

 7 NO COMPLAINTS Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4K. Mulrine 534295 1/0114

 8 CHASING FERNANDO Last start Provincial winner GOS, 26/10/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4C. Watts 538612 6/0258

 9 CALAMITY ETHICS Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/10/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 7C 5/3D. Smith 532850 6/1206

 10 MISS RUBY Last start Provincial winner DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4K. Mulrine 536146 1/0116

 11 FREEDOM POWER Weighted points score NOW, 18/10/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4G. Edwards 533181 5/0273

 12 SOLAR ENERGY Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4R. Sultana 520532 2/0198

 13 GIANT'S FLASH Weighted points score BEN, 23/07/2021, R6 4P 4P 1P 5/3C. Bell 536305 4/1195

 14 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 3/0195

 15 REDSHIFT SEVEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 5C 5/1J. Little 522317 11/9187

 16 MR. WENDAL Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/2186

 17 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/10174

 18 TACHYCARDIC Weighted points score WPK, 13/10/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 529696 4/3165

 19 GALLOPING RUN Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 7P 5/2R. Sultana 531725 3/2162

 20 BONE COLLECTOR Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/2C. Bell 529969 4/2153

 21 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3S. Evans 537110 2/1144

 22 LUCKY FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Hardman 540272 2/097

 23 WHITE LINE WOLF 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3K. Sherd 526875 2/188
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 1 BIGGEST STAR Last start placegetter DAP, 14/10/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/2C. Gatt 499978 8/2219

 2 WICKED FURY Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 5Y 5/2P. Ray 532470 6/2187

 3 SPRINGVIEW HAWK Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 2P 4P 2P 5/4W. Butler 544060 1/0163

 4 ROCKSTAR JIMMY Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R3, P 3P 1P 5/4S. Evans 545384 1/0140

 5 NO COMPLAINTS Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 3P 4P 5P 5/4K. Mulrine 534295 1/0114

 6 CHASING FERNANDO Last start Provincial winner GOS, 26/10/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 4P 5/4C. Watts 538612 6/0258

 7 CALAMITY ETHICS Last start Provincial winner BUL, 26/10/2021, R7, P 1P 1P 7C 5/3D. Smith 532850 6/1206

 8 MISS RUBY Last start Provincial winner DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 7P 5/4K. Mulrine 536146 1/0116

 9 FREEDOM POWER Weighted points score NOW, 18/10/2021, R3, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4G. Edwards 533181 5/0273

 10 SOLAR ENERGY Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 5P 5/4R. Sultana 520532 2/0198

 11 APOLLO'S FIRE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R7, P 3P 2P 3P 5/4C. Murrell 537374 3/0195

 12 GIANT'S FLASH Weighted points score BEN, 23/07/2021, R6 4P 4P 1P 5/3C. Bell 536305 4/1195

 13 REDSHIFT SEVEN 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 6P 4P 5C 5/1J. Little 522317 11/9187

 14 MR. WENDAL Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R4, P 4P 7P 2P 5/3J. Little 533618 4/2186

 15 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R7, P 5P 2P 3P 5/1P. Massa 521020 14/10174

 16 TACHYCARDIC Weighted points score WPK, 13/10/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 5/1K. Coleman 529696 4/3165

 17 GALLOPING RUN Weighted points score RIC, 17/10/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 7P 5/2R. Sultana 531725 3/2162

 18 BONE COLLECTOR Weighted points score BUL, 26/10/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/2C. Bell 529969 4/2153

 19 ROCKSTAR COLADA Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3S. Evans 537110 2/1144

 20 LUCKY FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Hardman 540272 2/097

 21 WHITE LINE WOLF 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/3K. Sherd 526875 2/188
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 1 LOVING THE CASH Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GOS, 26/10/2021, R2, P

GOS, 19/10/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 4P M/1C. Watts 538607 0/0116

 2 TARAWI PEPPA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 21/10/2021, R2, P 5P 3P M/1W. Sugars 538710 0/088

 3 LANCE KEEPING Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 14/10/2021, R2, P 7P 3P M/1M. Hardman 543826 0/079

 4 RILLA SHADOW 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1J. Boersma 540866 0/062

 5 SHE'S DEBACLE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/058

 6 WISHFUL FANTASY Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2021, R2, P 6P 6Y M/1L. Burke 545077 0/044
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 1 LUCKY FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 5P 5P 8P 5/4M. Hardman 540272 2/097

 2 WHITE LINE WOLF 1 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 6P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 2/088

 3 ALWAYS INNOCENT Weighted points score TEM, 02/10/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 5P 5/4C. Hope 521560 2/084

 4 SHE'S DEBACLE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1L. Warren 501081 0/058

 5 DANCIN' ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 14/10/2021, R3, P 6P 5P M/1W. Sugars 532854 0/048
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 1 PRIM AND PROPER Weighted points score WPK, 23/10/2021, R4, C 6C 6C 3P 1/1D. Smith 500937 20/13298

 2 LINE OF QUALITY Weighted points score WPK, 16/10/2021, R7, C 7C 2P 4P 2/1/1D. Thomas 525681 10/6254

 3 BATTLING MAVIS Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R4, C 4C 1P 6P 3/1/2A. Ivers 531371 10/3165

 4 MACK BOY 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4C 1P 4/1/2P. Goodsell 530570 9/1241

 5 TROUBLE AT MILL Weighted points score GBN, 24/10/2021, R9, P 5P 1P 1P 4/1/2A. Anderson 528595 13/2318

 6 TRUNKEY ROSE Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R6, C 4C 5C 1C 4/1/2L. Godden 520295 13/1244

 7 TOPPER PHOENIX Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R7, C 7C 3P 4M 5/3F. Harris 492357 6/1194

 8 TOPPER MCGARRETT Weighted points score DAP, 21/10/2021, R8, P 7P 7M 4M 5/1F. Harris 492360 8/3157
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 1 COCO BOOMER 2 Last start winner DAP, 28/10/2021, R10, P 1P 5P 3P 5/1E. Kitchen 529673 4/3234

 2 MISS BENTLEY 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 28/10/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 5P 5/4K. Mulrine 536141 1/0147

 3 PAMJAMS ROCKET 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 29/10/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 1Y 5/4J. Matthews 540423 1/0138

 4 PAMJAMS BEAU 2 Weighted points score GBN, 29/10/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 1Y 5/3J. Matthews 540422 3/1148
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 1 OPINIONS Weighted points score WPK, 30/10/2021, R11, C 6C 1P 6P 3/1/2M. Burton 526356 13/8251

 2 MACK BOY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 28/10/2021, R6, P 2P 4C 1P 3/1/2P. Goodsell 530570 9/6241
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